Doll-Test Craft Kilns
505 Sharptown Road  •  Swedesboro, NJ 08085
Phone: 856.294.0077  •  Fax: 856.294.0070
sales@hotkilns.com  •  hotkilns.com Bulletin No: DL-0121A
KILNS BUILT TO LAST
A Small Craft Kiln that Works on 120 Volts
■■ 9” (27.9 cm) High X 9” (27.9 cm)
Diameter - .5 Cubic Feet (15 Liters)

Phase
Watts Cone
Rating
Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
Control Power
Cord
DL11 K-D-DL11/10 120/1P 1,800 5 15.0 14 ga 20 Amps One-Touch 15 Amp, 120V, NEMA 5-15, 6 foot
DLH11 K-D-DLH1/10 120/1P 2,160 6 18.0 14 ga 25 Amps One-Touch 20 Amp, 120V, NEMA 5-20, 6 foot
DL11-DB K-D-DL1B/10 120/1P 1,800 5 15.0 14 ga 20 Amps DynaTrol 15 Amp, 120V, NEMA 5-15, 6 foot
DL11-D K-D-DL1D/10 120/1P 1,800 5 15.0 14 ga 20 Amps DynaTrol 15 Amp, 120V, NEMA 5-15, 6 foot
DLH11-DB K-D-DLHB/10 120/1P 2,160 6 18.0 12 ga 25 Amps One-Touch 20 Amp, 120V, NEMA 5-20, 6 foot
DLH11-D K-D-DLHD/10 120/1P 2,160 6 18.0 12 ga 25 Amps DynaTrol 20 Amp, 120V, NEMA 5-20, 6 foot
DLH11-DXB-240 K-D-DLHB/31 240/1P 2,800 10 11.7 14 ga 20 Amps One-Touch 20 Amp, 240V, NEMA 6-20, 45 inch
DLH11-DX-240 K-D-DLHD/31 240/1P 2,800 10 11.7 14 ga 20 Amps DynaTrol 20 Amp, 240V, NEMA 6-20, 45 inch
DLH11-DXB-208 K-D-DLHB/21 208/1P 2,800 10 13.5 12 ga 20 Amps One-Touch 20 Amp, 240V, NEMA 6-20, 45 inch
DLH11-DX-208 K-D-DLHD/21 208/1P 2,800 10 13.5 12 ga 20 Amps DynaTrol 20 Amp, 240V, NEMA 6-20, 45 inch
WORLD VOLTAGE
DLH11-DXB-220 K-D-DLHB/41 220/1P 2,800 10 12.7 14 ga 20 Amps One-Touch Varies with country or no cord
DLH11-DX-220 K-D-DLHD/41 220/1P 2,800 10 12.7 14 ga 20 Amps DynaTrol Varies with country or no cord
UL Listing: c-MET-us listed to UL499 standards.
Wiring Diagrams: See the Electrical Tab for each kiln model to get the wiring diagram for each voltage.
NOTE: The 120 volt versions should not be used for high production (more than once a week) to their
maximum temperature range - the element life will not be acceptable under those conditions. 208 volt and 240